## FIRST AMENDMENT TO HOSTED BY KARPEL AGREEMENT BETWEEN EL DORADO COUNTY AND KARPEL SOLUTIONS FOR HOSTING SERVICES

This First Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between El Dorado County, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "Client") and Karpel Computer Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Karpel Solutions"). Client and Karpel Solutions shall hereinafter collectively be referred to as the "parties" and generically as a "party".

## **Recitals**

- 1. Karpel Solutions and Client entered into an Agreement, with exhibits and incorporated documents, for Hosting Services effective June 6, 2019, (the "Agreement"); and
- 2. Karpel Solutions and Client wish to amend the Agreement; and
- 3. The Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement upon mutual written agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the parties, with the intent to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Modification of Terms: Paragraph 2(a) FEES will now reflect a total of ninety (90) users as of the date that this First Amendment is fully signed and executed by both parties.
- 2. Incorporation and Ratification of Terms: In all other respects, including compensation and scope of work, the undersigned hereby ratify and confirm the Agreement as originally drafted and executed by the parties.

In witness whereof, each party to this First Amendment to Agreement has caused it to be executed on the date(s) indicated below.

## **El Dorado County**

Signature

Printed Name

## **Karpel Solutions**

Signature

Matt Ziemianski

Printed Name

CEO

Title

08/26/2021

Date

Date

Title